December 2015 based on (i) asset monetizations, (ii) expected income on assets, (iii)

expected operating expenses and (iv) expected taxes payable (as described below). LBI has

accelerated the monetization of certain assets (relative to the “Hold to Maturity” strategy)

prior to 31 December 2015; these accelerated monetizations are discussed in Section 7.1. The

Winding-up Board has projected operating expenses and income for this period, as illustrated

below. LBI will also be required to pay a bank levy (estimated to be ISK 6.9bn) and a special

asset management tax (estimated to be ISK 0.8bn) prior to 31 December 2015 (in respect of

fiscal year 2014 activities). Moreover, LBI will make a payment to LB pursuant to the LB

Monetization Transaction (estimated to be ISK 1.0bn and which is incorporated in Section

7.3.2).

As illustrated below, the estimated distributable value of LBI’s assets at 31 December

2015 is ISK 467.5bn (based on the published selling rates of the CBI as of 30 June 2015).

Estimated Distributable Value Summary Expected Changes During Q3 and Q4 2015 Estimated
Estimated Pro Forma Asset Operating Bank Value

(ISK bn) 6/30/2015 Adjustments 6/30/2015 Monetization Income Expenses Levy/Taxes 12/31/2015

Cash 146.7 – 146.7 101.9 0.5 (4.0) (7.7) 237.4
Loans to Financial Institutions 16.2 – 16.2 (3.0) – – – 13.2
Loans to Customers 55.8 5.6 61.4 (8.4) 0.8 – – 53.8
Bonds 37.1 (0.3) 36.8 (37.0) 0.1 – – –
Equities 2.1 0.6 2.7 (0.7) – – – 2.1
LB Financing 201.2 – 201.2 (52.6) 3.1 – – 151.8
Derivatives 0.9 – 0.9 (0.2) – – – 0.6
Non-current Assets 1.6 – 1.6 (0.0) – – – 1.6
Damage/voiding cases – 7.1 7.1 – – – – 7.1

Estimated distributable asset value 461.6 13.0 474.6 – 4.5 (4.0) (7.7) 467.5

 57

The chart above has not yet been adjusted for the following actions:

 Stability Contribution: Information above is presented prior to making the

Stability Contribution; pro forma adjustments have been included in Section 7.3.2

to reflect estimated distributable value after making the Stability Contribution.

 ISK-denominated Reserves: Information above is presented prior to funding of the

ISK-denominated Reserves. Pro forma adjustments have been included in Section

7.3.2 to reflect estimated distributable value after funding the ISK-denominated

Reserves.

 112 Claims: Information above is presented prior to payment in satisfaction of